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Re:  New Civil Filing Fees and Increase in existing Civil Filing Fees

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the following New Civil

Filing Fees will be added to the Civil Filing List and some existing Civil Filing Fees will go up
by $10.00. $5.00 will go into the City General Fund and $2.50 will go into Court Special

Projects Fund and $2.50 will go into the Court Computer Fund.

New Civil Filings:

Forcible Entry & Detainer 2™ Cause

Dismissal
Agreed/Consent Judgment Entry

Increase amount ($10.00)
New Complaint — Replevin

Counterclaim, Cross Claim, 3™ party Claim, Amended

Certified Copy of Journal Entry
Garnishment — Regular Mail (2% poundage fee)

Garnishment — Cert Mail (2% poundage fee)

Bank Attachment — Regular Mail
Bank Attachment — Cert Mail

IT IS SO ORDERED.

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$150.00
$40.00
$20.00
$90.00
$110.00
$70.00
$90.00

Latira DiGiacomo, Judg

29-437



Ashtabula Municipal Court - 110 W 44th St, Ashtabula, OH 44004

Civil Filing Fees - Effective January 1, 2024

New Complaint - Contract/Damages S 160.00
New Complaint - Forcible Entry & Detainer S 160.00
New Complaint - Forcible Entry & Detainer 2nd Cause S 10.00
New Complaint - Replevin S 150.00
New Complaint - Small Claims (56,000 limit) S 90.00
(Each additional Defendant - $10.00)
BMV Petition (S5 fee for modifications) S 95.00
Trusteeship - Monthly fee: $15.00 S 60.00
Receiver Appointment S 30.00
Counterclaim, Crossclaim, 3rd Party Claim, Amended S 40.00
Service - Regular Mail S 10.00
Service - Certified Mail S 20.00
Service - Personal/Bailiff S 30.00
Service - Process Server (Motion to Appoint) S 15.00
Publication - $250 deposit S 60.00
Secretary of State - $55 deposit Sheriff Fees + $60 filing fee $ 115.00
Jury Demand Deposit - Non-refundable S 300.00
Cognovit Note S 55.00
Execution or Levy (Appraiser fee $15.00 per trip) S 45.00
Attachment Before Judgment S 25.00
Notice & Transcript of Appeal $ 100.00
Petition to Vacate Judgment S 50.00
Revival of Judgment - Cert mail included S 50.00
Cert. of Judgment for Transfer from Another Court S 40.00
Certified Copy of Journal Entry S 20.00
Certificate of Judgment for Lien S 20.00
Certificate of Judgment for Transfer (In County) S 20.00
Certificate of Judgment for Transfer (Out of County) S 80.00
Motion for Default Judgment S 15.00
Motion for Summary Judgment/Judgment on the Pleadings S 30.00
Agreed/Consent Judgment Entry S 10.00
Continuance S 15.00
Dismissal S 10.00
Motion to Consolidate with Another Case in Court S 50.00




Motion to Transfer Small Claims to Regular Docket S 50.00
Motion Transferring Case Out of Court S 40.00
Motion Transferring Case Into Court S 40.00
Garnishment - Regular Mail (2% poundage fee) S 90.00
Garnishment - Cert Mail (2% poundage fee) S 110.00
Bank Attachment - Regular Mail S 70.00
Bank Attachment - Cert Mail S 90.00
Debtor's Exam (Cert mail included) S 50.00
Order to Show Cause S 50.00
Release of Judgment Lien ) 20.00
Release of Garnishment S 20.00
Satisfaction of Judgment S 20.00
Bench Warrant S 30.00
Subpoena S 20.00
Triple-Exemplified Copy S 25.00
Small Claims Questionnaire S 20.00
Writ of Restitution (FED) S 40.00
Execution for Removal of Abandoned Mobile Homes S 35.00
**Copy charge $0.25/page**
IT IS SO ORDERED
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Laura DiGiacomo, Judge
Ashtabula Municipal Cour
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